
Private Test Session 1
Private Test
Asian Le Mans Series

Classification by Category

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:54.602 174.1471 Cetilar Racing R. LACORTE / C. MILESI / A. FUOCO Oreca 07 - Gibson M 27 41
1:54.642 +0.040 +0.040 174.1642 Nielsen Racing K. LENTOUDIS / C. BOLUKBASI / A. QUINN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 7 48
1:54.680 +0.078 +0.038 174.0703 Vector Sport RLR D. SCHNEIDER / V. LOMKO / J. ABEL Oreca 07 - Gibson M 7 42
1:54.684 +0.082 +0.004 174.0304 RD Limited F. POORDAD / J. ALLEN / T. VAUTIER Oreca 07 - Gibson M 26 49
1:54.763 +0.161 +0.079 173.9255 Algarve Pro Racing M. JENSEN / E. TRULLI / T. DILLMANN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 6 46
1:54.996 +0.394 +0.233 173.546 Crowdstrike Racing by APR G. KURTZ / M. JAKOBSEN / L. DELATRAZ Oreca 07 - Gibson M 7 49
1:55.071 +0.469 +0.075 173.437 DKR Engineering A. MATTSCHULL / G. PEEBLES / M. BECHE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 6 43
1:55.305 +0.703 +0.234 173.1458 Ponos Racing Y. TSUJIKO / K. COZZOLINO / M. SATO Oreca 07 - Gibson M 23 34
1:55.401 +0.799 +0.096 172.9499 High Class Racing J. MOLLER / G. MENEZES / T. JENSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 43 51
1:55.475 +0.873 +0.074 172.8510 United Autosports G. RODA / G. SAUCY / M. JENSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 8 39
1:55.549 +0.947 +0.074 172.72011 Algarve Pro Racing J. FALB / M. KAISER / S. MEGUETOUNIF Oreca 07 - Gibson M 39 47
1:55.704 +1.102 +0.155 172.5612 United Autosports P. FAYER / B. HANLEY / P. DI RESTA Oreca 07 - Gibson M 8 37
1:56.600 +1.998 +0.896 171.14313 Inter Europol Competition G. KOLOVOS / N. SIEGEL / N. CASSIDY Oreca 07 - Gibson M 12 39
1:56.796 +2.194 +0.196 170.98814 Proton Competition H. FELBERMAYR JR / H. FELBERMAYR / L. FLUXA Oreca 07 - Gibson M 39 44
1:56.976 +2.374 +0.180 170.62215 Proton Competition B. SOUSA / J. RIED / F. LASER Oreca 07 - Gibson M 42 43
1:59.139 +4.537 +2.163 167.54416 ARC Bratislava M. KONOPKA / Y. EHRLACHER / M. VAXIVIERE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 6 42

LMP3
2:02.485 162.9941 High Class Racing T. WHALE / P. LINDBERG / C. VOISIN Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 10 48
2:02.883 +0.398 +0.398 162.4232 23Events Racing L. STERN / M. QUINTARELLI / I. BARASHI Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 11 43
2:03.252 +0.767 +0.369 161.9853 R-ACE GP F. MICHAL / H. SCHWARZE / P. PROVOST Duqueine D09 - Toyota M 41 44
2:04.526 +2.041 +1.274 160.2264 Bretton Racing J. ZIELONKA / L. RIED / L. FLUXA Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 26 42
2:04.683 +2.198 +0.157 160.015 Team Virage A. KUMAR / N. KARTHIKEYAN / J. GERBI Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 36 38
2:05.056 +2.571 +0.373 159.6136 Inter Europol Competition A. BUKHANTSOV / C. CHOU / H. OLARTE Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 34 35
2:05.134 +2.649 +0.078 159.5717 23Events Racing T. WOODWARD / M. RYBA / I. BADAWY Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 44 45
2:05.156 +2.671 +0.022 159.4298 Forestier Racing by VPS N. ADCOCK / L. FECURY / L. MORANO Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 8 42
2:05.411 +2.926 +0.255 159.1179 CLX Motorsport A. JACOBY / K. RABIN / P. LANCHERE Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 38 46
2:05.894 +3.409 +0.483 158.5810 Team Virage R. VOZNIAK / V. STEVENS / A. PATEL Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 23 44

GT
2:06.766 157.4371 QMMF by GetSpeed A. ALI AL-KHELAIFI / G. AL-MAADHEED / L. AUER Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo M 4 34
2:07.057 +0.291 +0.291 157.192 GetSpeed S. WAKISAKA / A. BARTONE / F. SCHILLER Mercedes-AMG GT3 Evo M 5 44
2:07.391 +0.625 +0.334 156.6873 Origine Motorsport B. YUAN / H. YE / L. HEINRICH Porsche 911 GT3 R M 11 42
2:07.480 +0.714 +0.089 156.5744 Kessel Racing D. BLATTNER / C. LULHAM / D. MARSCHALL Ferrari 296 GT3 M 6 47
2:07.664 +0.898 +0.184 156.3105 Manthey A. AU / L. HARTOG / K. BACHLER Porsche 911 GT3 R M 21 40
2:07.729 +0.963 +0.065 156.2926 Manthey F. HERIAU / R. PERA / R. LIETZ Porsche 911 GT3 R M 31 40
2:07.737 +0.971 +0.008 156.2897 EBM M. BERRY / M. LISMONT / J. DAY Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 M 36 41
2:07.744 +0.978 +0.007 156.2568 Ecurie Ecosse Blackthorn G. PETROBELLI / J. ADAM / K. PAUWELS Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT3 M 5 41
2:07.880 +1.114 +0.136 156.0779 Proton Competition . BANKCY / K. FUJINAMI / H. KING Porsche 911 GT3 R M 30 41
2:08.304 +1.538 +0.424 155.51510 Kessel Racing D. MEDLER / M. GIDLEY / A. BALZAN Ferrari 296 GT3 M 7 43
2:08.348 +1.582 +0.044 155.55011 Amerasian Fragrance by AF Racing G. BENNETT / C. BENNETT / T. MOSCA Ferrari 296 GT3 M 5 40
2:08.419 +1.653 +0.071 155.41112 TF Sport B. MCDONALD / M. BELL / J. ROE Corvette Z06 GT3.R M 41 41
2:08.506 +1.740 +0.087 155.35113 AF Corse C. SAMANI / S. GALAEL / D. RIGON Ferrari 296 GT3 M 8 41
2:08.588 +1.822 +0.082 155.22114 AF Corse S. MANN / D. LEUNG / A. ROVERA Ferrari 296 GT3 M 8 41
2:08.693 +1.927 +0.105 155.13415 Racing Team Turkey T. VAN ROMPUY / S. YOLUC / C. EASTWOOD Corvette Z06 GT3.R M 7 38
2:08.740 +1.974 +0.047 155.09916 JMR P. IBRAHIM / J. LOVE / B. GREEN Corvette Z06 GT3.R M 9 9
2:08.886 +2.120 +0.146 154.82817 UNX Racing by Team WRT F. DUFFIEUX / M. DETRY / A. FARFUS BMW M4 GT3 M 18 40
2:08.960 +2.194 +0.074 154.75418 Vista AF Corse T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI / A. PIER GUIDI Ferrari 296 GT3 M 5 34
2:09.014 +2.248 +0.054 154.76919 Team WRT A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON / D. HARPER BMW M4 GT3 M 39 40
2:09.353 +2.587 +0.339 154.35920 United Autosports M. ROSSER / W. BOYD / G. PATTERSON McLaren 720S GT3 M 23 35

6621 JMR Y. SHAHIN / P. IBRAHIM / A. SIMS Corvette Z06 GT3.R M

CARS 5 - 6 - 8 - 9 - 10 - 11 - 15 - 21 - 22 - 25 - 28 - 30 - 34 - 37 - 44 - 47 - 49 - 50 - 51 - 54 - 56 - 59 - 64 - 69 - 71 - 74 - 77 - 87 - 89 AND 92 
SOME LAP TIMES DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ........................................ 31.23 ºCTrack Temp: 38.70 ºC Air Temp:

Race Director
Gwen BOURCIER

Timekeeper
Filippo SALVADORI

11/12/2025 Page 1 / 1


